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Grants Awarded 2020

Grantee

Amount

Purpose

Artists For Humanity, Inc.
Benevolent Fraternity of Unitarian
Church

Boston Arts Academy Foundation,
Inc.

Isabella Stewart Gardner
Museum, Inc.

Proprietors of the Boston
Athenaeum

Total

# 2402081v1

$50,000

$30,000

$40,000

$65,000

$225,000

$410,000

general operating support

Social Justice Fellow for the Arts and
Humanities.

the Visiting Artists and Curator Series

a six-month planning grant for a remote
artists series

A three-year grant to support curatorial
research, expand access to collections
with new programmatic endeavors, and
promote civil discourse by fostering
collections-centered dialogue within
new meeting spaces.



