

75 State Street 16th Floor Boston, MA 02109-1466 t 617 227 7940 f 617 227 0781 www.hembar.com

Polly Thayer Starr Charitable Trust

Trustees

Counselors at Law

Grants Awarded 2020

Grantee	Amount	Purpose
Artists For Humanity, Inc.	\$50,000	general operating support
Benevolent Fraternity of Unitarian Church	\$30,000	Social Justice Fellow for the Arts and Humanities.
Boston Arts Academy Foundation, Inc.	\$40,000	the Visiting Artists and Curator Series
Isabella Stewart Gardner Museum, Inc.	\$65,000	a six-month planning grant for a remote artists series
Proprietors of the Boston Athenaeum	\$225,000	A three-year grant to support curatorial research, expand access to collections with new programmatic endeavors, and promote civil discourse by fostering collections-centered dialogue within new meeting spaces.
Total	\$410,000	